PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abdel M. Zellou	08/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prism Seismic Incorporated	
Street Address:	13275 East Fremont Place, Suite 209	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6928367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 333-3010

Email: tombirney@patnet.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas S. Birney

Address Line 1: 3010 East Sixth Avenue

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas S. Birney

Total Attachments: 1

source=Zellou Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0233

500047715

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abdel M. Zellou (the "Assignor") is a co-inventor of, and the owner of a partial interest in an invention entitled "RESERVOIR FRACTURE CHARACTERIZATION" disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 6,928,367, issued on August 9, 2005, to Frederick D. Gray et al. (formerly U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/672,045, filed on September 26, 2003, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/414,434, filed on September 27, 2002);

WHEREAS, Prism Seismic Incorporated, a Colorado corporation, whose address is 13275 East Fremont Place, Suite 209, Centennial, Colorado 80112 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor.

Date: 4 ug. 26 Ph 2005

Abdel M. Zellou

PATENT REEL: 016470 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 08/30/2005